41314187169,  
IFSC Code              : SBIN0020169, 
Branch                   : SBI, Sitaramapuram, Vijayawada. 

The tenderer should also pay Rs. 100/- (Rupees One 
Hundred only) to APTS  
e-portal for each location. 

9. Tender document 

Process Fee  

Rs.11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand eight hundred 
only) for all locations. 

10. Tender document 

Process  Fee Payable To 

Payment of Rs.11,800/- should be made through 

NEFT/RTGS only to the current Account 

No.41314187169, IFSC Code: SBIN0020169, SBI, 

Sitaramapuram, Vijayawada for all locations.